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December 19, 1972 
A D D R E S S REPUY TO 

POST OFF ICE BOX 9 9 0 
F A R M I N G T O N . NEW M E X I C O 8 7 4 0 1 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Secretary & Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commissiori_l 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

- ~ vi \\ 
1 DEC 26 1972 ! ' 

Santa Fe 

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox gas well 
in the Blanco Pictured Cliffs pool. 

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company Hughes A #9 
1580' from the North line and 2207* from the West line of Section 33, 
T-29-N, R-8-W, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico. The Northwest 
quarter of Section 33 is dedicated to this well. 

A portion of the Northwest quarter of Section 33 is below the high water level 
of Cutter Lake, making an orthodox well location impossible. 

All operators of proration units offsetting the proposed unorthodox location 
have been notified of this application by certified mail. 

Plats showing the proposed well location with terrain features and ownership 
of offset leases are attached. 

Senior Petroleum Engineer 

LOVR:pb 
cc: Emery Arnold w/attachments 

J. Permenter w/attachments 
P. T. McGrath w/attachments 



(SZ t^Paso ^Vlalural ^y)as (^/ompany 
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December 19, 1972 
A D D R E S S R E P L Y T O 

P O S T O F F I C E BOX 9 9 0 
F A R M I N G T O N . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 4 0 1 

X y Z " ^<;fcP---*' 

Pubco Petroleum Corporation 
Post Office Box 869 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103 

Re: Unorthodox Gas Well Location 

Gentlemen: 

El Paso Natural Gas Company has requested administrative approval for an 
unorthodox gas well location in the Blanco Pictured Cliffs pool. 

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company Hughes A #9 1580' 
from the North line and 2207* from the West line of Section 33, T-29-N, R-8-W, 
NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico. The Northwest quarter of Section 33 
is dedicated to this well. 

A portion of the Northwest Quarter of Section 33 is below the high water level 
of Cutter Lake, making an orthodox well location impossible. 

In compliance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission rules we are 
notifying you, as operators of an offsetting proration unit, of our application for 
administrative approval for the aforementioned unorthodox gas well location. 

A plat showing the proposed well location and offsetting Pictured Cliffs lease 
ownership is attached. 

L . O. Van Ryan 
Senior Petroleum Engineer 

LOVR:pb 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Aztec DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DEC 2 6 1972 

DAT©iL Qomm^n c o m 

—Sauld Te 
Re: Proposed NSP 

Proposed NWU 

Proposed NSL XXX 

Proposed NFO 

Proposed MC 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated December 19, 1972 

for the ffi Paso Natural Gas Co* Hughes A #9 F-^^-29N-8W 
Operator Lease and Wel l No. S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Approve 

Yours very t r u l y , 



J f o r m 9-S.11C 
4CM»y 19C3) **• 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 

(Other Instructions on 
reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425. 

i>. LEASE DEM IO NATION A Nil SERIAL NO. 

SF 078049 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

G. Iff INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TBIBE N i M H 

l a . TYPE OK WORK 

b. TYPE OF WELL 

on. r-i 
WELL I I 

DRILL 0 
CAS KT1 
WELL tQJ 

DEEPEN • 
SINGLE 
7.0 NB 

PLUG BACK • 

• 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

MULTIPLE 
ZONE 

S. FABM OB LEASE NAME 

2 . NAME OF OPERATOR 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

9. WELL NO. 

9 

Hughes A 

PO Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401 
4. LOCATION OP W E L L (Report location clearly and In accordance wi th any State requirements.*) 

At surface 

1580'N, 2207'W 
A t proposed prod, zone 

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

10 . FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Blanco Pictured Cliffs 
1 1 . SEC, T „ R., M. , OR BLK. E X t . 

AND SUBYKY OB AREA 

Sec. 33, T-29-N, R-8-V 
NMPM 

12. COUNTT OR PARISH 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

New Mexico 
10, DISTANCE FBOM PROPOSED • 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OB LEASE LINE, FT. 
(Also to Dearest drlg. uni t line, i f any) 

18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OB APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 

16. NO. OF ACBES I N LEASE 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

3000' 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

160 
20. ROTARY OB CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

6322'GR 

22 . APPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24. 0# 300' 261 cu.ft. to circulate 
6 3/4" 2 7/8" 6.4'#Y "7 '-3000'; s 351 cu. f t . to cover the Ojo 

-
; 1 

: 1 : i j Alamo 

Selectively perforate and sandwater fracture the Pictured Cliffs formation. 

The NW/4 Section 33 is dedicated to this well. 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCBIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive 
lone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, if any. / J 

24. 

Petroleum Engineer December 20, 1972 

(This space for Federal or State office use) (J 

PERMIT NO. . APPROVAL DATE . 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY : 

*Sce Instructions On Reverse Side 



NEW MEXICO O IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-IO? 
Supersedes (.'-128 
Effect ive 1-1-6S 

Al l distances must be from the outer bourtdurieb of thc Section 

i»ASO NATURAL OAS COMPAHT ' HUQES A (SF-073QI<9) 

33 29-N 8~¥ 

Well No. 

County 

i I.r.-C'ttiori of V/''It: 

t.^t ir-.m ti,. 
1103X11 2207 fr-et t r i m th< I'Esr l i n o 

6322 'ricTUISD CUFFS 
P o o l 

BLfiHCO PICTURED CLIFIS EIZT< 
D e d i ' " i l * " l Aemck 'o : 

160000 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. . 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of Kail owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

1 | Yes | | No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

" : >>- . /~ J ;-VP V/// 
If answer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidatedT'-fUse revers4ysid'e of 
this form if necessary.) ' .1 - "•. ' v x 1 • !J 
No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization,' unitization, 

necessary 

e will be t 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

* i 

- t- -r 

3 3 0 6 6 0 90 1 j£0 16^0 1 9 H'- C 3 10 26 40 2 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 ftOO 

CERTIFICATION 

/ he reby c e r t i f y tha t the i n f o r m a t i o n con -

toined herein is true and complete -loathe 
s / 1 

best of my knpvrfedqcsa/fa' belie,/* 

Petroleum RnginVer 

El Paso Natural Gas Co. 
Company i 

December 20, 1972 
Date 

/ hereby certify thut the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

DECEHSEt 6, 1972 

1760 



R 8 w 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS 

s EL PASO NATURAL GAS 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS 

PUBCO PETR. 

, 3 (PC) 2207 (PC) 1 ® 

T 

29 
N 

PICTURED CLIFFS OWNERSHIP 

Offsetting E.PN.G. # 9 HUGHES'A' 33-29N-8W 

San Juan Co., New Mexico 

SCALE : 3 = 1 mile 

DRAWN BV: J .L .H. 

DATE: 12 /19 /72 


